ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

1/13/09
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 2007612
County Counsel $200,000 Total

Transfer $200,000 from the Litigation Designation to County Counsel to pay for legal
services provided by outside counsel.

Transfer No: 2007613

Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services $1,899,950 Total

Establishment of Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Prudent Reserve, this Budget Revision
Request establishes the local Prudent Reserve in accordance with Welfare and Institutions
Code Section 5847 (a) (7). (Attached please find the following: California Department of
Mental Health Information Notice: 08-01). :

Transfer No: 2007616

Public Works-Project Clean Water $5,000 Total

Increase Other Charges and release Designation-Various to cover unanticipated cost of
repairs on vehicles in the amount of $5,000.

Transfer No: 2007624

Parks $1,453,718 Total

Recognize additional CREF (Coastal Resource Enhancement Fund) funding, Federal grant
funds, and fee revenue, in the amount of $1,453,718, and increase Fixed Assets and
Services & Supplies appropriations by this same amount in the Parks-Capital Outlay budget
for expenditure.




Transfer No: 2007627

Public Works-Laguna County Sanitation $£165,045 Total

Release retained earnings in the amount of $165,045 to pay for unanticipated expenses
related to sewer charges $60,000, increases in State Fees $6,500 and one time
expenditures related to prior year budgets $98,545.

Transfer No: 2007628

PublicWorks-Laguna County Sanitation $279,260 Total

Reduce Fixed Assets and increase Services & Supplies in the amount of $279,260 for the
Laguna County Sanitation District Master Plan and fixed asset purchases. In addition,
reallocate $30,000 from Structures & Improvements Line ltem Account to Equipment Line
ltem Account.

Jedededodedede e dededede e dedededededededeFedededededede Fe de Fede e dededededededededede e dedededededededede Ko dededede e dedeke ek de ke ke

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN
THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND DETAIL
1/13/2009

Beginning Balance (FIN),

7/31/08 $800,000.00
None

General Fund Contingency

Transfers:

12/9/08 2007612 Treasurer -Tax Collector, Information
Technology ($86,000.00)

Board Letter
Approve Budget Revision for to fund a new Business Leader
General Position to lead the Property Tax Replacement Project

Ending Balance (FIN), 1/13/08 $714,000.00




Budget Revision Request

|BJE 2007612 |
Budget Joumal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 26130

"'éSiéb?fé',fundsfféf

JE
Related Journal Entry #

outside counsel.

County Counsel: Transfer $200,000 from the Litigation Desngnat:on (9745) to County Counsel to pay for legal services provided by

'anal Just/ﬁcatton board ‘

4 ers or spreadsheet :

Each year County Counsel receives a beginning balance of $500,000 for outside counsel costs in line item 7650. A
corresponding amount is placed into 9745 - Designated Litigation to offset the expense. In Fiscal Year 08/09, there has
been an increase in cases that required outside counsel with specialized knowledge. Because of this, our outside legal costs
through November 2008 are more than we anticipated and we need additional funding from the litigation designation.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 013 / 0001 / / )
Appropriation for | Uses: =
Salaries & Benefis | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 200,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 |00
Other Financing Uses [ 00 _ \ 00 i 00 - | 00 i
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 |‘00 
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 l 00
o s
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 - |00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 ~= ] 00
Inrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 T oo
Reserve or Designation 200,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

har eQIaIAuthorlzatton .

g

7 D'epanmm /

%dge( Journal Entry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accounting Form.

Depariment Head Date 7”/
BAGY o
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller

E{Appmve

[Joisapprove
Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boa Pélicy

dated /93

" []oisapproved

[ JApproved
Date

Agenda item

V1 County Executive Offi o?r/f'

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-E00T

Revised 7/05



Nid ‘eieqieg ejues jo fjunod

aeqg Ag paysod aeq ainjeubig pazuoyny [ejuswpedaq # 8uoyd Ag paiedalq uwo4

Aagin ualey

soa) |ebe| |aSUN0D BpISING JO Juswhed v

uopduosag Q| 49s8Q

seioLwod f 00°000°002 00°000°002

v 800¢/L1 000} | 00°000°00C 059. 0€sc €10 1000

v 8002711 . 0001 00°000°'002 Sv.6 0cve €10 1000

at Josaq pouad 1bpg joaloid yun Bio weiboig Junowy Ipai) Junouwly 98q unoaoYy . JUN020Y ,EmEtm%o pun4

waj| sur 19

2192002 —
3rg # juswnaoQg # llelL ypny ajeq Bulsod # abed

PPPO0L000 o, e (sui7-uo) Anu3 [euinor 196png




Al
!

{"’" ‘

BJE 2007613

Budget Revision Request Budget Journal Eniy 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2247693

,’Subject !/ T!tle' Provide a short description for th/s budget revrsmn request For example "Des:gnate funds for
‘zoning ordinance amendments or "Dlstnbute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS" :

Related Jounal Entry #

Alcohol, Drug, and Mental Health Services: Establishment of MHSA Prudent Reserve.

JUStlflcathn For all changes explaln what the change is for and why itis needed Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet if
appropriate. -When movmg Approprlatlon explain.why it's ava/lable When Revenue is adjusted explain the reason.for the lncrease ordecrease.” For:
acqustments fo General Fund Contingency: explaln why.no other elternatlve funding. source isavailable. : :

Proposition 63 established the Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) in ADMHS in 2005. ADMHS must dedicate 50% of its
most recent annual approved CSS allocation funding level by July 1, 2010. ADMHS estimates that the minimum balance of
the Prudent Reserve will be $3,848,750 by the July 1, 2010 deadllne This Budget Revision Request establishes the local
Prudent Reserve in accordance with Welfare and Institutions Code Section 5847(a)(7). Funds dedicated to the Prudent
Reserve may not be accessed unless approved by the Department of Mental Health through an update to the Three-Year
Program and Expenditure Plan.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Débartm'éﬁt {Fund

Department / Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in 043 / 0048 / / /:Ma
Appropriation for / Uses: -
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 .00
Services & Supplies 1 00 1 00 { 00 } 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation t 494 ASo] 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: :
Revenue 1,899,950 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 [ 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation { 00 1 00 f 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 I 00 [ 00
Departmental Authorization ~ Auditor-Controller - . CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
@Approve ) ) [:]Approved
Jaf LAt /}f~ o ’“~~\/f//4/27'//‘§ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal : fl/‘/ Og/
Department Head Entry if applicable Approved as o [:IDisapprove Date ﬁ/ DDisapproved Date
/4A 8 Zz_q / O? Accounting Form. Transfer/B%wsmn in Accordance with Bc;er Pol
Department Head Date dmd o Agenda ltem
L pudn /?/L[}W//)’T‘
Department Head Date Auditor- Contrgller ’ 1" County Executive Offi cer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN ~ \_/ Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




C ALiIiFORMNIA D EPRPA

Mental Health

1600 9th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
(916) 654-2309

January 28, 2008

DMH INFORMATION NOTICE NO.: 08-01

TO: LOCAL MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTORS
LOCAL MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM CHIEFS
LOCAL MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATORS
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERS
CHAIRPERSONS, LOCAL MENTAL HEALTH BOARDS

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO DEDICATE FUNDS TO THE MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES ACT COMMUNITY SERVICES AND SUPPORTS
PRUDENT RESERVE

REFERENCE: IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MHSA, WELFARE AND
INSTITUTIONS CODE (WIC) SECTION 5847(a)(7).

This Department of Mental Health (DMH) Information Notice provides Counties’ that receive
funding under the Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) a form to request to dedicate
Community Services and Supports (CSS) funding to the local prudent reserve pursuant to
the Welfare and Institutions Code (WIC) Section 5847(a)(7). A copy of the form (Request to
Dedicate Funds to the CSS Local Prudent Reserve) is enclosed.

Pursuant to WIC Section 5847(a)(7), each County is required to submit a Three-Year
Program and Expenditure Plan and update that includes establishment and maintenance of
a prudent reserve for the CSS component. The prudent reserve is necessary so that the
County can continue to serve children, adults and seniors during years in which revenues
for the Mental Health Services Fund are insufficient. Each County should establish the
prudent reserve at the local level. The prudent reserve should be funded at 50 percent of
the most recent annual approved CSS funding level by July 1, 2010, unless the County
would have to reduce MHSA services below the level funded in FY 2007-08 (including
services funded with the FY 2007-08 CSS augmentation and CSS administration) in order to
reach the 50 percent prudent reserve.

To dedicate funds to the local prudent reserve, a County may submit the enclosed form
signed by the County Mental Health Director (or designee). This form functions as both a

! “County” means the County Mental Health Department, two or more County Mental Health Departments acting jointly,
and/or city-operated programs receiving funds per WIC Section 5701.5 (California Code of Regulations, Section
3200.090).



DMH INFORMATION NOTICE NO.: 08-01
January 28, 2008
Page 2

Plan update to the County’s existing Three-Year Program and Expenditure Plan and a
request for DMH to modify the County’s existing MHSA Agreement. Each County must
comply with Title 9, California Code of Regulations, Section 3300 regarding the Community
- Planning Process and Section 3315(b) regarding the local review process that includes a
30-day comment period prior to submitting the enclosed form (Request to Dedicate Funds
to the CSS Local Prudent Reserve).

MHSA CSS funds dedicated by the County to the local prudent reserve can only be
accessed in accordance with WIC Sections 5847(a)(7) and 5847(f) which requires a Plan
update to the County’s Three-Year Program and Expenditure Plan. A County will be able to
access these funds only with DMH approval.

The signed form (original plus three copies) should be sent to the following address:

Assistant Deputy Director, Community Program Support
Community Services Division
California Department of Mental Health
1600 9th Street, Room 130
Sacramento, CA 95814

The Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission (MHSOAC) will
review and comment on the proposed Plan update (i.e., the Request to Dedicate Funds to
the CSS Local Prudent Reserve form) and DMH will review and approve the proposed Plan
update, as specified in WIC Section 5847(a). Within 30 days of submission of a complete
signed proposed Plan update, DMH will issue a decision to approve or disapprove the Plan
update to dedicate funds to the local prudent reserve. If approved, DMH will incorporate the
prudent reserve into the County’s MHSA Agreement.

If you have any further questions, please contact your County Liaison identified on the
following internet site: http://www.dmh.ca.gov/Provider_Info/default.asp. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

STEPHEN W. MAYBERG, Ph.D.
Director

Enclosure



MHSA
Prudent Reserve Summary

Fiscal Year 2008/09

CSS Funding (Annual):
2007/08 Base 5,542,200
2008/09 Expansion 1,100,700
2008/09 Adj. to Actual Rev. -final allocation 1,054,600
Revised 2008/02 CSS Funding 7,697,500
Required Prudent Reserve
(Due by 6/30/10) _ 3,848,750
Currently in Reserve with State 1,899,950 *
Earmarked for 2008/09 budget 600,700
Earmarked from Addt'l Allocation 263,650

2,764,300
Remaining Reserve Required 1,092,250

*Sent BRR to A/C's office on 11/25/08 to create the Prudent Reserve_ with this amount.



NI4 ‘eieqieg ejues jo fjunos

aleg £g pajsod . 9keqg ﬁ , .w_am:m_w u,mN%anﬂ |euswpedag .Ws?j #auoyd Ag paledald uuo4
&a\&&w\ Y ) r\f\\ =~ — \& Lk % susbleH 1o}
9AIBSaY Juepnid VSHIN ysligeisl e
uopduosa ) 49s8q
siElLwod | 00'056'668° L 00'056'668°L
E 800¢/11 0016 | 661 | 00°0S56'668'L L1L/6 | 0€S¢ €¥0 | 8¥00
e 800¢/L L 00i6 | 66lC 00'056'668°) 6eEY | 0ChC | ¢€¥0 8%00
Qldoseg  pouad 16pg 109loid wnbip  welboyd junowy Iparn Junowy J1gag Junosoy unosoy  swipeds( pun4
weyf aun 19

€19.00¢ Pryrw— o
3rg # juswnoog # lledL Jpny ajeq Bugsod # obed

(aur7-uQ) Anu3z jeusnor 12bpng



e NId ‘eieqieg ejueg jo ffunog
8jeq Ag paisod N ajeq h@m\:m_m nmNcoE:@n_\m\mFmEtmamo 2 o #3uoud kg pasedaiq uuo4
a=/r2/ \\2 S T \pLh X suabieH 40
9MI9SSY JUSPNnId YSHIN ysiigels3| e
uopduosag  (j40seq
sEioLwod [ 00°056'668°L 00'056'668°L
B 00°056'668°L LLi6 | 000C | €¥0 | 8¥00
E 00L6 | 66l¢C 000566681 LLi6 | 0182 | €¥0 | 8700
al 19s8q loysoda galy Aoy 108l014 wn Bip weiboig Junowy Jipain unowy 1qaq Junoasy Junoooy  justupeds( pun4
wisyf 8urq 19
£69.¥22 o omma
oy
£19/0023rd L e a0 svtosmn 5
3Jr # juswnoog #ilB1] Ipny ajeq bunsod # abey :9dA) yseD sJainseal]

(suI7-uQ) Aiu3z jeuwsnor



BJE 2007616

Budget Revision Request

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2248068

Subject 1T de Provide a short descrlptlon for this budget revision request For example "Des:gnate funds for

Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments"-or "Dlstnbute proceeds from'sale of 2005 COPS”

Public Works-Project Clean Water: Increase Other Charges and release Designations-Various to cover unanticipated cost of
repairs on vehicles in the amount of $5,000.

J UStlflcathn For aIl changes expla/n what the change is for and why 1t is needed Attach add/t/onal just/f/cat/cn board Letters or spreadsheet if
appropriate, When maving Appropriation: expla/n whyit's. aval/able When Revenue is adjusted exp/a/n the reason for the lncrease or decrease For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain-why.no other. a/ternat/ve fundlng sourceis: avallab/e : : :

This revision releases Designations-Various by $5,000 and increase Other Charges-Motor Pool by $5,000 for unanticipated
vehicle repair expenses on a fully depreciated small pickup truck. The unanticipated repairs were due to two cracked cylinder
heads. This vehicle is not considered an assigned vehicle and therefore all repairs are direct expenses to the fund. Upon
approval of this budget revision request, the remaining designation balances in the Project Clean Water Fund Designations-
Various account will be approximately $778,000.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Dépanment / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 3060 - / - - / ik' / )
Appropriation for / Uses: ' :
Salaries & Benefits ' 00 00 00 ] 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
Other Charges 5,000 | 00 1 00 0 - R
Fixed Assels | 00 - 00 o - 00
Other Financing Uses 100 00 | 00 = 00
Intrafund Transfe,s | 00 | 00 o | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation - 00 - 00 | 00 00
Sources:
Revenve | 00 0 00 100
Other Financing Sources 00 ) | 00 . | OO"
Intrafund Transfers oo 00 L 00 e JL |00
Reserve or Designaton 5,000 | 00 00 0 - = Lo
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 J>OO | 00 ~ : i OO

Departmental Authorization ~ Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendaticni . Board of Supervisor's Action

;*jPDTOVB I:IApproved

Czil// [ ,,« WEV P

Department Head / 7 Date

y Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accountina Form.

DDisapprove Dal

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
dated 8/3/93

[ Joisapproved Date

Auditor-Cgipfroller
/ 7

/ Counyﬁxe‘;’zﬁive icer

Department Head Date /’ Agenda ltem
tenl / "’
Department Head Date Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




NId ‘eleqieg ejueg jo Ayunon

aleq Ag paisod aleg ainjeuby ZUou)ny _mEmEtm%c% v #ouoyd Ag paledaid wio4
szﬂ \\ v/ e LY IZzowe) eflay4ooy
S1s0)) Jleday SPIUepN VY
uolduosa ) 19seQ
SELwed | 00°000°G 00°000°G

v 600¢2/L0 L00E 800€ 00000 €681 ¥G0  090¢

v 6002/10 L00E  800¢ 00°000°G 6646 0Z¥C¢  ¥S0  090¢

aidosaq  pousd 16pg 108foid yun 610 weiboid junoluy Jipain junowy 1gaqg junoaoy Junosoy  juswpedag pun4

wey| aun ib]
¢

¢:‘®N.OON 8908¥¢¢ dr [
3rd # Juswnoog # llea) ypny ajeq Bupsod # abed

Lv06-¥01-000

a1 ydieg

(eur-uQ) Ai3ug jeulnor 1obpng



NI ‘eleqgieq ejueg jo Ajunod

ajeq Ag paisod aeq aimeubig pazuoyiny ejusuiedsq A #8uoyd Ag pasedaid wio4
1ZZowed 9|1ayd0y
sliedoy sjoiysp-suoneubisaqg eses|ey v
uojduasag  Qj0seq
SEioLWed | 00°000°G 00°000°G
Y L00E 800€ 00°000°G 6646 0L $S0  090¢
v L00E  800E 00°000°G 6646 00L¢ $SO  090¢
al Jaseq loysodag ealy Koy 108014 nun Bio welboid unowy ypain unowy 198 1uUNo22Y Wnoooy  juswipedaq pun4
L) aur °
(FpLo93 [
(M)
8908vce 919/00z3rd L o pp—
ar # juawnosog # 11’1l upny # abed :80AL yse) sJainsealy

ajeq Bunsoy

2506-701-000 .\ oo

(eur7-uQ) Anug jeulnor




Budget Revision Request BJE _ 2007624

Budget Journal Eniry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

SUbjéCi [/ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

Related Journal Entry #
2zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Parks: Recognize additional CREF funding, federal grant funds, and fee revenue, in the amount of $1,453,718, and increase

fixed assets and services and supplies appropriations by this same amount in the Parks capital outlay budget for expenditure
in FY 2008-09.

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision will adjust the FY 2008-09 budget for Parks capital projects located in Fund 0030 to recognize additional

grant funding and fees (CREF funds, federal Bureau of Reclamation grants, 2008 Live Oak Music Festival ticket surcharge
fees, and fees from the sale of bid plans and specs), for a total of $1 453,718, and increase fixed assets and services and
supplies appropriations by this same amount in the Parks capital outlay budget for expenditure in FY 2008-09. (See attached
listing of Parks capital projects to be funded).

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or {Decrease) in 052 / 0030 / / /
Appropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 7.918 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 1,445,800 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue 1,453,718 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 -
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 — loo =
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 w  loo
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 t:i | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 0o | 00 | 00 | 00

Deparimental Authorization
™ .

Auditor-Controller

CEOQO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

~

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy

LT - A E]Approve / |:|Approved
12/17/2008 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal > 4 { 7
Department Head / Date Entry if applicable Approved as to I_—__IDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form.

Department Head Date (-« dated B13/63. ﬂ Agenda ltem
ﬁ}'/k/ [ %"” /\A /1»/\\
Department Head Date e Auditbr-Conﬁfer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa §arbara,ﬁN

AC-FIN-5001

// County E7/é'cutive Officer
[

Revised 8/05




Nid ‘eieqieg ejueg jo Aluno)

sjeq

Ag paisod

s

m_am:m@uméoﬁ:«‘ juswiiedeq Y

# 8U0yd

Ag paiedald wio4

%Q\E\ﬂ

PN

[ )

oy Tk,

Litz XY

uosalo axIN

£9/2/ /<,
! ’ B4 "yoe) 0} spunj jueJb "0ey Jo neaing ‘dosddy]
dw| o8y yoe) o} spuny uelb 08y jo neaing ‘dosddy| 9
s,’dw uoouly 0} soads/sueld piq wo.j ses) ‘doiddy] 4 jue|d "yoen o3 spuny juelsb o8y jo neaing ‘doiddy| g
dw) yeQ 8AI 0] $88} "1S84 2SN\ e oA ‘doiddy| 3 108(04d yieq sdden 1ayepn 01 spunj 4340 ‘doiddy| v

uondusseq ) 40s8(]

SEloLwod | 00'8LL'ESY L 00'8LL'ESY L
4 600¢/10 | V6198 LE6L | 00°000°t 0048 ¢S0 | 0200
E| 6002/10 | V6158 LE6L 00°000°k 606S | Ocke | €S0 | 0€00
E 6002/1L0 94¥8 LE6L | 00'816°L 004L ¢S0 | 0€00
3 600¢/10 96¥8 LE6 L 00'816°L 606S | Ocbe | 250 | 0€00
a 6002/10 | V.EV8 LE6L | 00°000°Y 0048 ¢S0 | 0€00
a 600¢/10 | V.iEVS LE6L 00°000‘% 68y | Ocke | 250 | 0€00
0 600¢/10 2098 LE6L | 00°000'92E 0048 ¢S0 | 0800
0 6002/10 ¢098 LEGL 00'000°92¢ 68.v | 0¢ke | 290 | 0€00
g 6002/10 | Vcis8 LE6L | 00°000'V86 0048 ¢S0 | 0€00
g 6002/10 | Vcle8 LE6L 00°000°¥86 68.% | Ocke | 2SO0 | 0€00
\ 6002/10 | 99898 LE6GL | 00°008°0CE} 0048 ¢s0 | 0£00
v 6002¢/10 | 99898 LE6 L 00°008'0E 1949 | Ocbe | 250 | 0€00
Qliseg  poued 16pg Joslord wnbio  weiboyg Junowy Jipain Junowy 1geQ junoooy  junoooy  juewiedsq  pung
wis} 8ur] 19
¥29.00c ¥29.00c3rg [ I
arg # Juawinoog # (el upny ajeq Bunsod # abed

YPZ2-G0L-000 .\ oee

(our-uQ) Anug fewnor 1ebpng




anuanay [euolippy - siuswisnipy ‘foid ded 60-80 A4

50.°896‘C$ 8LL'ESP'LS |/86'VLS LS IB10 L

soads 2 9seyd

pue suejd piq Jo 8|es Wol} s894(900°221 % 000°1$ 900'1e1$ - sjuswenosdw| asn Aeqg uoosuly|vs188

se9} ableyoins 1@xon
[BAlls® 4 JISNIA YBQ 8AIT 8002|£08'62$ 816'L$ 588°1e$ sjuawanoldw| dwe) 3eQ aA7|958

spuswarciduw|
walsAg uonnguisiq
elb IB1B AN B 1UB|d luBWBal |

uoljeuie|oay Jo neaing [B49po4|/£8'vSY$ 000'v$ LE8'05v$ 1emag a)eT BWNYOR] v.E18
(r010 1BOQ 1IN0}
mau Jo aseyoind ‘syuswanoidw
Buined/peol ‘ueid
Juatles.] JojemialSem/ialem)
welb sjuawaac.dw|

uollewe)oay Jo neaing [e1epse4|001'929% 000'9z€$ 00L°00€$ uoljesloay axe euwnyoe) 2098

sjuawanciduw| suonels
elb Wi 1emag % Jue|d JUsWesl |

uoljewe|oay Jo neaing |elspad 981 vSS LS 000'v86% G81'0L5$ 19]EAMA BXET BWNYOBD Y21 S8
luswdojanag

el 4340|rLL°181% 008'0E1$ v/6'05$ Med sdde) Je)lep | g9858

adinog buipuny 1abpng paisnipy 60-80 Ad | 1usunsnlpy | 1obpng juaiin) ajilL 103loid| “ON 19al0id

(¥292002 "ON HH4) suawisnipy 19bpng 1098loid [eided syied 60-8002 Ad




BJE 2007627

Budget Revision Request BudgelJoural Eniry &

Gov. Cada Séﬂ 29125 & 29130

JE 2248688

Subject / Tltle Provide a short descnptlon for this budget revision ‘request, For example "DeS/gnate funds for Related Journal Entry #
Zoning ordinance .amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from-sale of 2005:COPS”... :

PW Laguna County Sanitation - Release retained earnings in the amount of $165,045 to pay for unanticipated expenses related to sewer
charges $60,000, increases in State Fees $6,500 and one time expenditures related to prior year budgets $98,545.

J UStlflcatIOI’I For all changes expla/n what the ‘change i is for and why itis needed Attach addmona/ justlf catlon board Letters or spreadsheet if
appropriate. When moving Approprlatlon explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no otheralternative funding source'is available. -

This budget revision requests the releases of $165,045 from retained earnings to allow for the payment of several
unanticipated expenditures in line item account 7650 Special Departmental Expense as follows: A $60,000 increase is
required for the payment of City of Santa Maria sewer charges that included a $36,000 shortfall in the City's estimated charges
for the prior year as well as $24,000 in a carry forward estimate for current year charges estimated at time of budgeting. An
additional $6,500 needed for unanticipated increases in State fees. An unanticipated reimbursement of $73,545 in
miscalculated sewer fees, paid in three prior fiscal years by Orcutt Ranch Mobilehome Park. And finally, an unanticipated
$25,000 reimbursement to OES for overpaid 03QK disaster funds to the District.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department/ Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 2870 / / /
Appropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 100 | 00 00
Services & Supplies 165,045 | 00 | 00 | 00 , - 00
Other Charges ] o 1 00 1 00 Lo e ] 1 00
Fixed Assets oo o 00 | 00 00
Other Financing Uses oo 1 00 L 00 » L 00
Intrafund Transfers 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 00 | 00 1 00
Other Financing Saurces I 00 00 | 00 . 00
Intrafund Transfers B 00 S - 00 - L 00 .00
Reserve or Designation ] 00 | 00 00 00
Effect on Contingency / RE 165,045 | 00 | 00 | 00 .00
k DepartmentalAdth‘eri'zation, | . '~, - "'Akl‘Jditor-',Contrelleii ! o CEOs Recommendatlon fB,V'Qé’rd’bf’}SQDGMSOF'S Action
f”f/é’ /% // i M‘AF Budget Joumnal Entry and Related Journal EZTAPPFOVG // L pomroed
Department Head/ /  Date Entry if applicable Approved as to []Disapprove Date ﬁ—f’ [:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Pdfity

Department Head Date dated 83 B ﬂ Agenda ltem
‘-
Chtfora fon o

Department Head Date / Auﬁitor-%ﬂﬂoller V4 County/li&ecuﬁ've Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN 7 Revised 6105

AC-FIN-5003




Nid ‘eieqieq ejueg jo Alunon

ajleq Ag pajsod aleq aimeubis w%::& FmEmEcm%n_ K #9uoyd £g pasedaid wio4

%Q@ \\d\\ ‘ ~ NMM.NN% S\w@ IZZOWEe?) 8]|8yo0y

1dag oadg souj ‘sbuiuieg 19y 19y VY

uonduosag g} J9se(

sEoLWod [ 00°G0'GIL 00°6¥0°G91
A4 6002/10 0029 00°6¥0'G9l 0592 Y60  0.8¢
A4 600¢/L0 0029 , 00°G¥0°'G9l 0096 0Z¥C  $S0 0.8¢
Q) soseq polad 16pg 109[014 wun 610 welboid unowy ypain unowy 319ag 1Un02%9Y uno%oy  juswyedsq pun4
. way aur 19

~4c9.L00¢ 8898v¢c ar Low |

______3rg#jewnoog # lIe1 1PNy 3jeg Bunsod # abed _
(euIT-uQ) Anug jeulnor 126png

€V2€-G0L-000 ., e




Nid ‘eiequeg ejueg jo Ajunon

ajeq Ag paisod aleqg ainjeubig pazuoyiny [eluswpedag =4 #auoud Ag paiedaid wiog
|IZzowes) 9)|syosoy
spunjsy ‘s@a 9)r1g pue 1amseg wmc_cl_mm 19y 9seslay VY
uopdiuoseg () JoseQ
steloL wiod | 00°G0'G9L 00'G¥0'G9L
\v/ 0029 |00°G¥0'GOL 0096 | 0L1¢ 780 0182
A 00°G¥#0°G9L 0sec 0.8¢
al 40s8g 1oysodaq ealy Ringoy 108l01d wun Bio weiboiy unowy upain junowy yqag 1Un0JoY Wnoogy  Juswipedaq pun4
way| su pla)
(yLoeE[]
_ (AA) SiuBLIBAA
©3r #3juswnoo(q # lled] Hpny a1e(q Bunsod # abey :9dA] ysen sainseal|
OVZE-G0I000 . e (auI7-uQ) Aju3 [euinor




BJE 2007628

Budgat Revision Request Budget Jourmal £ty 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject | Title: Prowde a short descnpt:on for thls budget rev:szon request For exemple "Desrgnate funds for . Related Journal Entry &
zoning ordinance amendments!-or "Distribute proceeds from.sale of 2005 COPS", )

PW Laguna County Sanitation - Reduce Fixed Assets and increase Services & Supplies in the amount of $279,260 for the LCSD Master
plan and fixed asset purchases. In addition, reallocate $30,000 from Structures & Improvements to Equipment.

J ustlflcatlon For all changes expla/n what the change is for. and why itis needed Attach addlt/ona/ justlf catlon ‘board Letters or spreadsheet if
appropr/ate ‘When moving Appropriation: expla/n why it's available. When Revenue: IS adjusted: explam the reason for the /ncrease or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contmgency explaln why no other alternat/ve funding. source is ava/leble i

This budget revision requests the realiocation of $279,260 originally budgeted for the LCSD Master Plan contract in LI
Acct.8200 Fixed Assets to LI Acct. 7460 Professional Services. Expenditures for this projects will not be capitalized and
funding is to be reallocated to the Services and Supplies object level. Additionally, excess funding for the LCSD Master Plan
in the amount of $30,000 is requested to be moved from LI Acct. 8200 to LI Acct. 8300 for unanticipated capital equipment
purchases as follows: $9,000 to replace the laboratory autoclave and $21,000 for upgrades to the Division's Video Van to
supplement the $27,000 original budgeted estimate

Finyancial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 2870 - / / » /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 - 00 . 00 - 00
Services & Supplies 279,260 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 L 00
Fied Asset (279,280)' 00 00 00 o Lo
Other Financing Uses ' 00 | 00 | 00 i : ‘_ 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 00 - - . 00
Reserve orDesignaon 100 - 1 00 100 .-, : 00
Revenue .00 0o .00 Coes 00
Other Financing Sources 1 00 [ 00 | 00 N I 00
Intrafund Transfers L 00 | 00 | 00 ' 00
Reserve or Designafion 00 1 00 | 00 1 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 1 00 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor—ControIIer , | CEOs Recommendation | Board of;Supervisor‘s Action

[____] Approved

7 2 Elhoprove 2/ -

[1/ / ( Lyl DZ/ & /&‘f Budget Journal Entry and Refated Journal ) /7 / ) I
Departmew’iéad Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:IDisapprove Date DDisappmved Date
Accounting Form,

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Palicy
dated 8/3/93.

Department Head Date gy ) / _ Agenda ltem
% fiip (3 J -
s [ ﬁ/"\—“ //(A/\ %f‘/ J
Department Head Date / Audftor«CO/?@dller / CountyExe);ﬂtive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN v Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-500




NI ‘elieqieq ejueg jo Ajunod

A
ajeq Ag-pajsod aleg m_amcm_m\\%woéa,q jejuswpedsq %\ #auold Ag pasedaid wio4

F Q\ 0\\ T/ T Tk 2 \&@ ZZOWED 8[9Yo0Y

swdinbg aseauou) ‘ue|d JoIse 80NpaYy g
wa}] aur 1snlpy - ueld Jejsely eunbe] v

uonduoseq (1 49s8Q

sEioLwiod | 00'092'60€ 00°092'60¢
4 600¢/10 0009 000006 00€8 ¥S0  048¢
g 6002/90 00¥9 00000°L2 00¢€8 $G0  048¢
d 600¢2/90 0009 00°000°0¢ 00¢8 ¥G0  0.48¢
v 600¢/€0 0009 00'092'6.¢2 09y . ¥G0  0.48¢
A4 600¢/90 0009 00°09¢'6.2 00¢8 $G0  048¢
Q) Jasaq pouad 16pg 103foid wun Bio weiboid junowy Jipal) unowy 119aQ JUN020Y Wnoooy  juswpedaq pun4
sy sur 1
829.00¢

_ Loow

» 3rd # juswnooq # 11811 1pny ajeq Bunsod # obed

552E-504-000 ., 1oveq (aul-uQ) Anug jeudnor 3ebpng




